505065354 08/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5112110

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GREGORY K. HOFS	TETTER		07/02/2018	
TRACY BRESLIN			07/09/2018	
JOEL B. VELASCO			08/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION			ATION	
Street Address:	22872 AVENIDA EMPRESA			
City:	RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92688	92688		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number	-	6018361	-	
	ł			
CORRESPONDENC				
Fax Number:		949)713-8206 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i>	augagaaful it will be gent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 949.713		949.713.8000		
·		uspto@appliedmedical.com	••	
•		APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CC	PRPORATION	
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	F	RANCHO SANTA MARGARI, CALIFO	RNIA 92688	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6437-USP-PCT-USC1	6437-USP-PCT-USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTEN M. CAMPOS	KRISTEN M. CAMPOS	
SIGNATURE:		/Kristen M. Campos/	/Kristen M. Campos/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/27/2018	08/27/2018	
Fotal Attachments: 1				

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: Applied Medical Resources Corporation Attn: Legal Department 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, GREGORY K. HOFSTETTER, TRACY BRESLIN and JOEL B. VELASCO have invented certain new and useful improvements in and for SIMULATED ABDOMINAL WALL and for which we have executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefrom granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, GREGORY K. HOFSTETTER, TRACY BRESLIN and JOEL B. VELASCO by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said inventions as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefrom, and all divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said inventions whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, reissue, reexamination and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

DATED 22JUL18

GREGORY K. HOFSTETTER

DATED: OGJULIB

TRACY BRESHIN

DATED: 02 AVCN(2)

JOEL B. VELASCO

PATENT REEL: 046714 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 08/27/2018